Panayiotis & Elli Malli foundation (0,25%)

(3) The holding of Charalambos Alexandrou includes his direct share (0,21%) and his indirect holding arising from the shares owned
by his father Loizos Alexandrou (0,01%).

(4)   The holding of Marios Savvides includes his direct share (0,06%) and his indirect holding arising from the shares owned by his wife
Jane Savvides (0,36%).

(5) The holding of Loukis Ioannou includes his indirect holding arising from the shares owned by his father Christakis Ioannou
(0,003%) and his mother Eleni Ioannou (0,004%).

29
ATLANTIC INSURANCE COMPANY PUBLIC LIMITED

EXTRACT FROM THE NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 32: Financial instruments and management of financial and insurance risks

1. Risk management

 Insurance risk

The table below shows the sensitivity of the results to changes in assumptions that materially affect them. The analysis is
performed for a reasonable range of changes in the main assumptions, with other assumptions remaining constant and
shows their impact on profit before tax and equity:

31 December 2018

Change in
assumption

Impact on
profits before

tax

Impact on
equity

% €'000 €'000

Net Loss Ratio (after deduction of the reinsurers’ share of claims)

- Increase 3% -518 -518

- Increase 5% -864 -864

- Decrease -3% 518 518

- Decrease -5% 864 864

31 December 2017

Change in
assumption

Impact on
profits before

tax

Impact on
equity

% €'000 €'000

Net Loss Ratio (after deduction of the reinsurers’ share of claims)

- Increase 3% -500 -500

- Increase 5% -834 -834

- Decrease -3% 500 500

- Decrease -5% 834 834

The 10-year development of the total claim payments for all insurance classes for accident years between 2005 and 2018
is shown below:

Accident year 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 +

Total
 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000

2005 5.195 1.204 271 269 1.093 87 -16 36 74 4 4 8.221
2006 4.875 1.306 51 208 144 319 197 8 22 63 46 7.239
2007 5.373 1.339 189 21 87 95 246 9 27 0 1 7.387
2008 6.151 1.340 206 -1 132 189 38 1 15 3 19 8.093
2009 6.436 1.417 139 630 18 13 162 187 15 101  9.118
2010 6.661 1.457 208 312 703 349 12 114 33   9.848
2011 6.637 134.357 281 77 35 45 28 156   141.616
2012 6.768 1.649 175 58 11 29 817   9.507
2013 5.527 1.443 379 129 131 31   7.640
2014 5.209 1.364 222 1.351 65   8.211
2015 6.217 2.122 357 98   8.794
2016 5.031 2.082 6.352   13.465
2017 5.321 1.833   7.154
2018 6.141   6.141

81.542 152.913 8.830 3.152 2.419 1.157 1.484 511 186 171 70 252.434

30
ATLANTIC INSURANCE COMPANY PUBLIC LIMITED

EXTRACT FROM THE NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 32: Financial instruments and management of financial and insurance risks (continued)

The table below shows the 10-year development of total incurred claims for all insurance classes for accident years between 2005 and 2018. The table also shows cumulative claim payments for each
accident year, so as to distinguish clearly the part of incurred claims which has been settled and the part which remains outstanding at the reporting date.

The percentage difference represents the percentage of the difference between the initial claim reserve at the year of accident and the cumulative claim reserve at the reporting date.